h) The applicant / applicants have agreed that in the event of non-acceptance of the application by the Builder, the amount will be refunded without any liability towards 

costs / damage / interest, etc.
IN CASE OF CANCELLATION MADE
i) Before execution of Agreement for Sale & after application, the application money will be refunded after deducting a sum of 51,000/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand) + GST;
ii)  After 45 days from the date of application in case of non execution of sale agreement 10% + GST will be deducted.
iii) After execution of Agreement for Sale deduction shall be made as per the terms of the said agreement.
iv) Refunds will be made only after selling of the respective unit to a new buyer and realization of payment thereof